



State of Wisconsin
2021 - 2022 LEGISLATURE

LRBa1080/1
KP:cjs

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 588**

January 19, 2022 - Offered by Representative VANDERMEER.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:

2 **1.** Page 1, line 4: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
3 governmental unit”.

4 **2.** Page 2, line 16: after that line insert:

5 “(am) “Local governmental unit” means any of the following:

6 1. A city, village, town, or county.

7 2. A school district.

8 3. A special purpose district in this state.

9 4. An agency or corporation of an entity described in subd. 1. or 3.

10 5. A combination or subunit of an entity described in this paragraph.”.

11 **3.** Page 2, line 18: delete that line.

- 1 **4.** Page 3, line 1: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
2 governmental unit”.
- 3 **5.** Page 3, line 3: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
4 governmental unit”.
- 5 **6.** Page 3, line 6: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
6 governmental unit”.
- 7 **7.** Page 3, line 7: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
8 governmental unit”.
- 9 **8.** Page 3, line 9: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
10 governmental unit”.
- 11 **9.** Page 3, line 17: after “grant money from this state” insert “that is
12 distributed after approval by the joint committee on finance under s. 13.10”.
- 13 **10.** Page 5, line 17: delete ““Political subdivision”” and substitute ““Local
14 governmental unit””.
- 15 **11.** Page 5, line 17: delete “(c)” and substitute “(am)”.
- 16 **12.** Page 5, line 18: delete “political subdivision” and substitute “local
17 governmental unit”.

18

(END)